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AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 124

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Class I Differential at Location  

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 26.93 

 7.24 

 23.09 

 42.74 

 100.00 

 140,657,881 

 37,826,823 

 120,612,138 

 223,267,286 

 522,364,128 

 3,604,014 

 3,578,927 

 5,110,160 

 11,363,268 

 137,053,867 

 3,604,014 

 3,578,927 

 3,309,657 

 5,110,160 

 4,319,607 

 7,014,055 

 11,363,268 

 20,669,259 

$10.03 

$2.3881 

$1.8322 

$1.1067 

$1.8252 

$2.8761 

$ 0.3360 

$1.8252 

$0.9116 

$13,746,502.87 

 8,606,745.82 

 6,557,310.06 

 3,662,797.40 

 9,327,064.04 

 12,423,621.69 

 20,740,236.73 

 18,842,096.50 

 137,053,867 

 34,247,896 

 115,501,978 

 211,904,018 

PROTEIN
POUNDS

OTHER
SOLIDS

NONFAT
SOLIDS

 4,319,607 

 18,399,265 

 3,309,657 

 20,669,259 

 7,014,055 

POUNDS
LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

 2,356,722.49 

 8,284,842 

 2,069,666 

 12,844,742 

 5,015,150 

 1,239,991 

 7,824,517 

 30,213,305  48,612,570  498,707,759 

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

BFAT 
POUNDS

%

%

%

%

%

Class I

 13,299,992 

 11,333,662 

SKIM
POUNDS

 3,616,870.90 

Butterfat

Butterfat

 23,656,369 

Classified Value $99,879,968.50 

Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j) $383,279.99 

Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price

Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price  23,656,369 $1.8252 

$2.8761 

$ 0.3360 

/lb
/lb

/lb

 52,918,126.03 

 10,151,670.50 

 18,399,265 

 30,213,305 

 43,177,604.68 

Producer Milk Value $100,263,248.49 

$16.16 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I  15 %
 27 %Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 

$(0.75)

 233,997.66 $0.04479584 Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Producer Milk and Differential Value  522,364,721 ($3,683,737.74)$(0.70520416)

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund  288,059.79 

Location Adjustments  2,012,355.19 

($5,984,152.72)PM Value - PM Credits

Producer Milk Credits $106,247,401.21 

 23,656,369 

/cwtProducer Price Differential at King County, WA

Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA

Released: November 14, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator


